the loss of necessary coolants, lubricants, 
and fluids. Minor loss of fluid or seepage is 
considered normal wear and tear and no 
coverage will be provided. Coverage for 
seals and gaskets expires upon expiration 
of this service contract, or when a vehicle’s 
odometer registers one hundred twenty-five 
thousand (125,000) miles, whichever is first.   

Hybrid Drive Battery  |  Coverage will be 
provided for a vehicle’s hybrid electric 
battery up to a maximum of $5,000. 
Surcharge does not provide coverage for 
a vehicle’s 12-volt battery.

*Included in level 4.

USEFUL